2025 Board of Commissioners Schedule

Date Time

Wednesday, January 15™" Committee Meetings
10am — 11am Finance and Audit
1lam - 12pm Transit Service 10:00am-2:00pm
12pm — 1pm Business Operations
1pm —2pm Executive
Wednesday, January 15" Executive Session 2:00pm-2:30pm

Wednesday, January 15 Special Called Meeting 2:30pm

Wednesday, January 22" Committee Meetings
12pm — 12:50pm Finance and Audit
12:50pm — 1:40pm Transit Service 12:00pm-3:30pm
1:40pm — 2:30pm Business Operations
2:30pm — 3:30pm Executive

Wednesday, January 22" Regular Meeting 3:30pm

Wednesday, February 5" Committee Meetings
12pm — 1:15pm Finance and Audit
1:15pm — 2:30pm Transit Service 12:00pm-5:00pm
2:30pm — 3:45pm Business Operations
3:45pm — 5pm Executive
Wednesday, February 12th Committee Meetings 12:00pm-5:00pm
12pm —1:15pm Finan nd Audit
1:15pm —2:30pm T@AnsI e
2:30pm — 3:45pm Busi
3:45pm — 5pm Executive

h . 3:30pm
Wednesday, February 19" RegulardVieeting)| ep FOR MARCH 7™ DUE TO INCLEMENT WEATHER

Friday, March 7" Committee-Meetings 12:00pm-5:00pm
115 —2:30pm Transit Service REGULAR BOARD MEETING
: : i i 1:30PM

Wednesday, March 19®" Committee Meetings
1:00pm Finance and Audit
2:00pm Transit Service
3:00pm Business Operations
4:00pm Executive

Wednesday, March 26" Regular Meeting 3:30pm

1:00pm-5:00pm
NOTE TIME CHANGE

Thursday, April 17" Committee Meetings
1:00pm Finance and Audit
2:00pm Transit Service
3:00pm Business Operations
4:00pm Executive
Monday, April 21 Committee Meetings
1pm — 1:30pm Finance and Audit

1:30pm — 2pm Transit Service 1:00pm-3:00pm
2pm — 2:30pm Business Operations
2:30pm —3pm Executive

1:00pm-5:00pm
NOTE TIME CHANGE



Wednesday, April 23™ Regular Meeting

Friday, May 2" Committee Meetings
1:00pm Finance and Audit
2:00pm Transit Service
3:00pm Business Operations
4:00pm Executive
Thursday, May 22" Committee Meetings
1:00pm Finance and Audit
2:00pm Transit Service
3:00pm Business Operations
4:00pm Executive

Wednesday, May 28" Regular Meeting

Wednesday, June 11™" Committee Meetings
1:00pm Finance and Audit
2:00pm Transit Service
3:00pm Business Operations
4:00pm Executive
Wednesday, June 18" Committee Meetings
1:00pm Finance and Audit
1:30pm Transit Service
2:00pm Business Operations
2:30pm Executive

Wednesday, June 25" Regular Meeting

July 19t-22"4 APTA Transit Board Members Seminar

Monday, July 28™ Committee Meetings
1:00pm Finance and Audit
2:00pm Transit Service
3:00pm Business Operations
4:00pm Executive

Wednesday, July 30" Regular Meeting

Wednesday, August 20" Committee Meetings
1:00pm Finance and Audit
2:00pm Transit Service
3:00pm Business Operations
4:00pm Executive

Wednesday, August 27" Regular Meeting

Monday, September 22" Committee Meetings
1:00pm Finance and Audit
2:00pm Transit Service
3:00pm Business Operations
4:00pm Executive

Wednesday, September 24" Regular Meeting

Wednesday, October 8™ Committee Meetings
1:00pm Finance and Audit
2:00pm Transit Service
3:00pm Business Operations
4:00pm Executive

Wednesday, October 15" Regular Meeting

3:30pm

1:00pm-5:00pm
NOTE TIME CHANGE

1:00pm-5:00pm
NOTE TIME CHANGE

3:30pm

1:00pm-5:00pm
NOTE TIME CHANGE

1:00pm-3:00pm

3:30pm

All day in Kansas City, MO

1:00pm-5:00pm

3:30pm

1:00pm-5:00pm

3:30pm

1:00pm-5:00pm

3:30pm

1:00pm-5:00pm

3:30pm



Wednesday, November 12" Committee Meetings
1:00pm Finance and Audit
2:00pm Transit Service
3:00pm Business Operations
4:00pm Executive

Wednesday, November 19" Regular Meeting

Wednesday, December 10" Committee Meetings
1:00pm Finance and Audit
2:00pm Transit Service
3:00pm Business Operations
4:00pm Executive

Wednesday, December 17*" Regular Meeting

1:00pm-5:00pm

3:30pm

1:00pm-5:00pm

3:30pm

*Dates, times and locations are subject to change with adequate notice*



